#IH1%#k Course details 410721
BEI-R BEZ " [BIEEEL
Course number MTH.B212 Instructor WLIFE SEAER Number of students 50
Pt ssan RBE% s — EEEH
School B Course title AR B — Number of respondents
%% . BMEXD S 1T E— EIZEE o
Department 375(%% Course category gFﬂ*“E Lecture-type ngﬁ Response rate 16.0%
EE=R—% (EM5I) Course Survey of Study Effectiveness Responses
1.BRIEICDNVTHREIELET . Background Information 2. 2E3FZERIB (CHIBDER] Standard Questions
1-1 AFETOEFERIE ARHEOHBEGEHTURN ?
What is your classification at the Institute? How would you assess the level of difficulty of the course?
230s I 75.0%  ELIED 0.00%| FLL 12.5% 8= 87.5%| AU 0.0%| BUIED 0.0%
Bachelor's student Too difficult Difficult Appropriate Easy Too easy
fetmE | o12.5% FLEONEEL OREEIBR CEEUID ?
Master's student ’ What is your assessment of your level of understanding of the course?
. S FAERTE 0.0% IBFETER 0.0% | EoBrevsEEFTar: | o5 o, 855&,% BV | 55 op | BEVBRTEENN: 0.0% IBfETERNOL 0.0%
Professional Master's student Very good Good Can't say either way Low Very low
BREARIE | 12.5% AIZZE(CLD, BEDEFADEILR - B MCEALEHDELIN ?
Doctoral student ’ How did the course affect your interests in related fields?
RESEEE 0.0% P 1 io59| SUBER | g750,E5BEEEARN g ggp| PUBMEIR g g ECEIR 0.0%
Non-Degree student Heightened Somewhat heightened Can't say either way Somewhat lowered Lowered
RFTE 0.0% [or SINACEEBHEN TVSEEB R TER CELEBVEIH ?
Research student ) Do you think you achieved the learning outcomes as set in the course syllabus?
zofth 0.0% TE5 37.59%| FWEWESRES | 35 5o &55&,;273(,\ 25 Qo | DEDTIBDRL g 4o [ ESEDAL 0.0%
Other Very much Mostly Can't say either way Not very much Not at all
») 85 2-5 ASRZEICEL, 1 BEHED, F8 188 -RELECENCEVEEZEPLEL ?
What is your status at the Institute? On average, how long did you spend studylng outside of class every week for the course (for preparation, review, assignments, etc.)?
AN \ N : \ »: » 3 \ 3
HARAZE (#EAZBR) . 87.5% SEFRM £ 0.0 | HHELESERAE | {5 cof | WMULMEAE () o ASMLLBMAE 5 oo ISMNLLBIAE 55 (o,
Japanese students 5h or more 4h - 4h59min 3h - 3h59min 2h - 2h59min 1h - 1h59min
. 0.0% 3oﬁursoﬁ$iﬁ 12.5% 30 DK | 12.5%
Working adults 30 - 59 min Less than 30min
BF4E 12.5% [ors BEORFEFENCSWIRZEBVETH ?
International students ’ What grade do you expect to get for the course?
B TRIZE S
 ESTRFE 0.0% 90— 100 | 12.5%| 80 -89 | 50.0% 70-79 | 25.0%| 60-69 | 12.5%| 0 - 59 0.0%
International exchange
Z0fth 0.0% AREOVWTEHRNCHRLELRD ?
Other ’ Overall, how satisfied are you with the course?
AZEE/AZFH 7%_ E 12.5% PR 75.0% | EEBEEEZRN | 15 504 PRRIERE 0.0% Z:'ﬁﬁ 0.0%
Year of admission / Month of admission Satisfied Somewhat satisfied Can't say either way Somewhat dissatisfied Dissatisfied
o, 5
201274 0.0% 3 sgswersk . MBZOERM Questions specific to lecture-type courses
0% P CORIBOEMPERNE#E CEELN ?
201279 0.0% Did you understand the objectives and significance of the course?
2013/4 0.0% Ter 25.00%| FWEWTER |37 5o |ESBLEEARU [ 37 50, |[PEOTIBAL g gop|  TEBDON 0.0%
Very much Mostly Can't say either way Not very much Not at all
ESTR 5 £ =5 Sik =: = =L\ =
2013/9 0.0% :t'])§E‘m’&%nﬁbf@@@nﬁ%ﬁzwﬁutb _Céilﬂlb\ ? . )
E Did you take each lecture while keeping the learning outcomes in mind?
2014/4 0.0% TR 37.50| FWEWCER |37 504 | EEBEEEABL | 15 5| PEVTERDIR | 45 5o | CERDN 0.0%
Very much Mostly Can't say either way Not very much Not at all
- AN
20149 0.0% BEABTIOVTHEICBRIZ TN RIFSNTOELEN ?
Were there opportunities to ask instructors questions about lecture content?
2015,/4 0.0% ol 87.5%| PPHIT | 15 50| EEBEEEABN g gop| DFIBIOR g g RO 0.0%
Yes there were There were some Can't say either way Not very many None at all
20159 0.0%  HHUBL g g
Not applicable
20 16/4 0.0% BEABICRENZENEICTILATEELN ? /HEERANSICEULEZETURN ?
’ Were you able to access lecture resources?,/Did the classroom provide a suitable setting for the course?
201679 0.0% & 75.0%| FWEWESES [ o5 o, |[ESBLEEABL g gop | BFITIWDBLY oo | TIBOBL - 5o
Very much Mostly Can't say either way Not very much Not at all
= . — s@eg || T T\ =
20174 0.0% E@r;znagmz, EERROERICETSELLD ?
Did assignments help to achieve the learning outcomes of the course?
2017./9 0.0% ™ 75.0%| FWEWESES | 15 50 |EEBLEERBU | 15 505 | BFITIVDBL g | TIBOBL - 5o
Very much Mostly Can't say either way Not very much Not at all
2018,/4 0.0% MM FIEEEER RE-N\DRBE) 0Tk, FEBZEDEMRIARISEULN ?
’ Did audio and visual information (writing on the blackboard, PowerPoint slides, etc.) help to achieve the learning outcomes of the course?
201879 0.0% %3 50.0%| FFWEVEIRES |37 5oy |EBBLESRBU | 15 505 | BEITIVDEL () o, | TIBDBL 0.0%
Very much Mostly Can't say either way Not very much Not at all
EEOED BT 2
2019,/4 0.0% AROEDRSTEY) CLIA _
Was the pace of the lectures appropriate?
2019,/9 0.0% E3BS 25.0% ELORWESES 62.50 |EEBEEEARBN [ 12 50, HFEDTSBDRL 0.0% ZSEDR 0.0%
Very much Mostly Can't say either way Not very much Not at all

2020,/4 . 87.5%

5.3 EPRIBEHCLZMBIAEE Customized questions specific to particular course group or instructor

20209 | 12.5% SEIRAES _ SEiREEA SEIRERS _ R _ SRR _
Response choice 5 Response choice 4 Response choice 3 Response choice 2 Response choice 1
2021/4 0.0%
RS _ ERAR4 EIRE3 _ SEIRAR2 _ IR _
202 1/9 0.09% Response choice 5 Response choice 4 Response choice 3 Response choice 2 Response choice 1
Z0ft 0.0% RS _ ERAR4 EIRE3 _ SEIRAR2 _ IR _

Response choice 5 Response choice 4

Response choice 3

Response choice 2

Response choice 1
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BEI-R HE# . FBIEEE

Course number MTH.B212 Instructor WLIFE SEAER Number of students 50
Fhr& e RE# EIEEH

School B Course title el P BARm R — Number of respondents

& - BBEXS S BEMMT s EIZEER

Department R Course category SFIHE Lecture-type A Response rate 16.0%

BEHERIEIZERIST Response Rate to Standard Questions

#UIED Too difficult
UL Difficult
3@ Appropriate

0 12.5 87.5 0.0

s Easy
| |BLYES Too easy

IPARTEN Very good
EBBHEWSEIBETETZ Good
EBBEEEXRL) Can't say either way

| |mxpmmcansok Low
IR TERNOE Very Low

=%ofz Heightened
PUimFolz Somewhat heightened
EBSLEE XL Can't say either way

12.5 87.5 0

DPURCIHOz Somewhat lowered
{&<3ofz Lowered

585 Very much
EWzWESE5 Mostly
EBBEEEXRL Can't say either way

HEDESIF|NAL Not very much
T5BDORL Not at all

SEFRILL L 5h or more

ABFRALL_ESBSRIRTS 4h - 4h59min
SEFRIM _E4BSRIKTS 3h - 3h59min
2BFRAL_E3BERASKRE 2h - 2h59min

25.0 125 125

3043 E6053 5K 30 - 59min
3043KiE Less than 30min

90 - 100
80 - 89
70-79

12.5 50.0 25.0 12.5 0.0

0
59

e Satisfied
PYiEE Somewhat satisfied
EBBEEEZMRL Can't say either way

125 75.0 12.5 0.0

w
~
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~
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o

PPAEE Somewhat dissatisfied
e Dissatisfied

ﬂw#rwxzﬁrﬁ,ﬁ 1h - 1h59min

T&lz Very much HEDTERAIZ Not very much
25.0 375 37.5 0.0 EWZWTEfZ Mostly T&ERHol Not at all
EBBEEE XA Can't say either way
T&fz Very much HFEDTERHZ Not very much
37.5 37.5 12.5 0.0 EWeWTEE Mostly T&ERHo Not at all
EBEBEEEZMRL Can't say either way
20U Not applicable EEBREEEXM) Can't say either way
0 87.5 oIz Yes there were HEOBHOMEZ Not very many
%oz There were some BHofz None at all
#5385 Very much | |sEnesmnnu Not very much
75.0 TEWEWESBS Mostly | |TBDBL Not at all
EBEBEEEXMRL Can't say either way
3835 Very much :%ib%’)ﬁﬁb@b\ Not very much
75.0 ROWWESES Mostly | |E3RDRL Not at all
EBBEEEXR Can't say either way
2585 Very much [ |&#023@hBL Not very much
50.0 37.5 12.5 0.0 RUWESRS Mostly | |B3RDRL Not at all
EBEBEEEXMRL Can't say either way
3835 Very much :%ib%’)ﬁﬁb@b\ Not very much
25.0 62.5 12.5 0.0 RUWZWESRES Mostly | |ESEDBL Not at all
EBBEEEXMR Can't say either way

HEPRBRHCLZMBEIERLEZEZRIST  Response Rate to Customized Questions

J#IRAES Response choice 5
3#iRE%4 Response choice 4
J#IRA%E3 Response choice 3

) Response choice 2
| |3#Ri%1 Response choice 1

JEIRAKXS5 Response choice 5
J#IRA%4 Response choice 4
J#IRA%3 Response choice 3

R Response choice 2
| |BRE%1 Response choice 1

JEIRAES Response choice 5
J#IRM%4 Response choice 4
J#IRA%E3 Response choice 3

k=) Response choice 2
| |3®iRAE%1 Response choice 1
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BEI-R HE# e [BIEEEL

Course number MTH.B212 Instructor WLIFE SEAER Number of students 50
Fhr& for RE# Lg (T A=A s — EIEEH

School B Course title Al P BAR R — Number of respondents

& - BBEXS N BEIT g EIP=93

Department qFx Course category SFINE Lecture-type R Response rate 16.0%

LRIEMEXDFEEIEDLE.  Average Response per Question by Category

LRIE Course

LRIBEMEX 2 Average response

B
FPE EN 1-2 NEXS =7 LRIEFTE | Z#E{E | Number of responses

School Department | Graduate Course Institute Average Standard B3 Eii: 39

major category response deviation Valid Invalid
PRl <t 331 [*l323 [¥ . 1328 %1324 |¥! 313 0.331 8 0
2-2 3.73 3.92 3 3.87 3.93 3.75 0.433 8 0
SIgRRIEIC 2-3 4.06 4.18 - 4.07 4.01 4.13 0.331 8 0
HEDER 2-4 3.88 4.01 3 3.99 4.00 4.13 0.781 8 0
Standard Questions |SPESI*2 5 gg  [%2 328 X2 . *2 280 %% 266 |*?3.25 1.199 8 0
P 3.39 3.48 - 3.66 3.73 3.63 0.857 8 0
2-7 4.11 4.14 - 4.13 4.15 4.00 0.500 8 0
3-1 3.97 4.03 - 4.12 4.11 3.88 0.781 8 0
3-2 3.71 3.83 s 3.92 3.91 4.00 1.000 8 0
RETA- Rl <3 460 [*3 458 |F3 - *3 453 %3456 |*3 488 0.331 8 0
RETeoER 3.4 PED 4.61 - 4.50 4.50 4.75 0.433 8 0

Questions specific to

lecture-type courses [TIERS 4.13 4.25 - 4.26 4.24 4.63 0.696 8 0
3-6 4.18 4.33 - 4.30 4.28 4.38 0.696 8 0
3-7 4.02 4.11 - 4.20 4.20 4.13 0.599 8 0

%1 EN3ISAVEEREOHBENEL THD, 3KRBLLBLIED, 3EDARETVNCHLIETHHEAN DL ZRLTVET,
The ideal level of difficulty for course content is denoted by a value of 3.00. A lower value indicates that the course is too easy, and a higher value
The time represents average hours spent studying for the course before and after each class.

%2 3B EOEZEI5IELTWEYS, The answer or 3 hours or more is set as "5" points.

%3 [ZELRVIORIZFEFICFIZEEUTVSHIETY .
The answer 'Not applicable’ was not factored into this average.

indicates the course is too difficult.

g I eeohe oo BANNIT {4
500 LR EFLY Ty
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e R i 12T
~0,

3.00

2.00

1.00

2-1 2-2 2-3 2-4 2-6 2-1

LRBEFIEXDEIZEISEDLEE:.  Average Response Rate by Affiliation

¥I% School pd 292 | 66.5 3
B 21 oeparmentcscumersr | | I 67.7 500
L8 Average response | RIERIG 87.5 0.0
#Bz School 50.1 23.1 86 1.1
WA D) | %/1-2 Department/Graduatemajor 22.6 54.8 16.1 5411
H#IE Average response | [{) 75.0 25.0 0.0
¥ School 23.6 08
R33 oepartment/Graduatemalr 151 00
5715 Average response T
FB% School 24.7 405
#1273 DepmentGrdtemors 454 204 320
S48 Average response 37.5 25.0 0.0
%z School 16.8 34.0 26.5 11.8
#7-3 DeprnanGradatemaior 430 17. 32
L#IE Average response | [ e 25.0 12.5 12.5
%% School 37.9 15.6 11
#/1-2. Department/Graduatemajor 312 16.1 11
Z#E Average response 25.0 125 0.0
#P% School 16.3 395
#/33 DeparimentGradutemerr 109 2D
L#IB Average response 12.5 75.0 125 0.0
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2021EFEEE 4 A5 — FHEF
B0l Comments

THREOFHETY (FLikdbndy)

Average level of satisfaction -/50 8 0
Note: Only responses with written comments have been taken into account.

FEE 5 5 - Satisfied | ] 0
TBEE 4 4 - Somewhat satisfied I ] 0 #
BEE 3 3 - Can't say either way [ | 0o &
HEE 2 2 - Somewhat dissatisfied [ | 0o
HEE 1 1 - Dissatisfied L ] 0 #
FEEE B Unknown [ | 0 #

SFBRRL
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